
 
 

City of Dallas 

2021 Redistricting Commission  

Split Area Analysis-COD-035-Moore 

Total Splits 32 

April 22, 2022 
 

Neighborhood/HOA District Split % District Split % District Split % 

Bruton Terrace 7 50.05% 5 49.95%     

Bryan Place NA 7 73.28% 1 26.72%     

Cedars Neighborhood Association 1 87.58% 4 12.42%     

East Dallas Coalition for Affordable Housing 7 94.58% 1 4.85%     

Eastwood NA 9 92.32% 14 7.68%     

Elm Thicket - Northpark NA 2 57.37% 13 42.63%     

Forest Court NA 11 54.62% 13 45.38%     

Heritage Oak Cliff (formerly OOOCL) 8 34.19% 4 25.17% 3 17.94% 

Hillcrest Forest NA 11 77.90% 13 22.10%     

Hillside Oaks 5 52.05% 7 47.95%     

Hollywood Santa Monica NA 14 56.60% 7 43.40%     

Kessler Heights NA 8 58.69% 4 41.31%     

Lake Highlands Area Improvement Association (LHAI* 10 86.68% 13 12.85%     

Lake Park Estates NA, Inc. (LPENA) 9 81.13% 14 18.87%     

Munger Place Historic District Association 14 76.12% 7 23.88%     

Neighbors Against S.O.B. 2 64.16% 13 35.84%     

North Dallas Neigborhood Alliance (NDNA) 11 49.43% 12 41.70% 13 6.17% 

Oak Lawn Committee 1 45.67% 2 32.37% 13 12.57% 

Old East Dallas Association of Neighborhoods 14 62.98% 7 37.02%     

Old East Dallas Renaissance Coalition (OEDRC) 14 70.94% 9 12.45% 7 12.38% 

Pemberton Hill/Great trinity Forest NA 5 60.06% 8 39.80%     

Pleasant Grove "A Community Striving to Thrive" 5 50.81% 7 48.92%     

Pleasant Grove Unidos NA 5 67.37% 8 32.62%     

Preston Port Estates Crime Watch 12 79.22% 11 20.78%     

Preston Royal NW NA 11 57.58% 13 42.42%     

Prestonwood HOA 11 87.07% 12 12.93%     

Rawlins-Hall Group NA 2 64.46% 1 35.54%     

Revitalize South Dallas Coaliton 4 86.35% 7 9.36% 1 4.29% 

Roseland Homes HomeMakers HOA 7 60.40% 1 20.02% 14 19.58% 

S Edgefield Neighborhood Association 6 95.20% 3 4.80%     

Sunset Hill Association of Neighbors 6 79.36% 1 20.64%     

Vickery Together NA 13 95.33% 14 3.20% 10 1.47% 

 

 



 
 

City of Dallas 

2021 Redistricting Commission  

Split Area Analysis-COD-036-Hoyt 

Total Splits 65 

April 22, 2022 
 

Neighborhood/HOA District Split % District Split % District Split % 

Adelaide NA 4 57.43% 3 42.57%     

Beckley Club Estates 4 89.12% 1 10.88%     

Belmont Addition Conservation District 14 77.05% 9 22.95%     

Bertrand NA 3 96.41% 2 3.59%     

Bruton Terrace 2 50.05% 5 49.95%     

Bryan Place NA 14 68.89% 3 31.11%     

Buckner Terrace HOA 7 90.05% 2 9.95%     

Caillet Crime Watch Program 6 56.04% 13 43.96%     

Claremont Addition NA 7 96.37% 9 3.63%     

Copperfield Townhomes HOA 9 56.34% 10 43.66%     

Dolphin Heights NA 2 69.67% 3 30.33%     

Downtown Residents Council 14 57.47% 3 42.53%     

East Dallas Coalition for Affordable Housing 2 63.15% 3 36.85%     

East Lake June Neighborhood Crime Watch 5 75.19% 2 24.81%     

Enclave at White Rock Creek HOA 9 95.09% 7 4.91%     

Ferguson Rd Initiative (FRI) 7 76.07% 9 23.10%     

Fort Worth Ave Development Group 6 64.92% 1 34.34%     

Glenview NA 4 52.70% 3 47.30%     

Greater Casa View Alliance 7 88.85% 9 10.38%     

Heart of Oak Cliff 4 92.98% 3 7.02%     

Henderson NA 2 85.95% 14 14.05%     

Heritage Oak Cliff (formerly OOOCL) 4 30.86% 3 28.53% 8 18.57% 

Highlands North HOA 11 50.13% 12 49.80%     

Hillside Oaks 2 62.26% 5 37.74%     

Hollywood Santa Monica NA 14 56.13% 2 43.87%     

Junius Heights Historic District 14 91.44% 2 8.56%     

Kessler Heights NA 3 67.11% 4 32.89%     

Kessler Neighbors United NA 14 92.98% 1 7.02%     

Kidd Springs NA 1 93.34% 14 6.66%     

Lake Highlands Area Improvement Association (LHAI* 9 57.44% 10 41.79%     

Lakewood Heights NA 9 53.71% 14 46.29%     

Lakewood NA(LNA) 9 92.50% 14 7.50%     

Ledbetter NA 6 63.33% 1 36.67%     

Lochwood NA 9 79.08% 7 20.92%     

Lower Greenville NA (LGNA) 9 61.56% 14 38.42%     



Maple Lawn NA 13 54.13% 6 45.87%     

Munger Place Historic District Association 14 73.02% 2 26.98%     

Neighbors Against S.O.B. 13 55.33% 6 44.67%     

Neighbors of East Village 2 65.11% 14 34.89%     

North Dallas Neigborhood Alliance (NDNA) 12 47.95% 11 44.11% 10 7.79% 

Northwest Dallas Improvement League, Inc. 13 61.16% 6 38.84%     

Northwood Estates Neighborhood Association 9 89.35% 10 10.65%     

Northwood Heights HOA 9 85.12% 10 14.88%     

Oak Lawn Committee 14 47.70% 13 31.07% 6 18.57% 

Oaklawn Heights 13 55.68% 6 44.32%     

Old East Dallas Association of Neighborhoods 14 54.28% 2 45.71%     

Old East Dallas Renaissance Coalition (OEDRC) 9 56.26% 14 17.36% 2 10.80% 

Parkdale Lawnview Association of Neighbors 2 96.23% 7 3.77%     

Pemberton Hill/Great trinity Forest NA 5 60.06% 3 39.94%     

Pleasant Grove "A Community Striving to Thrive" 2 73.31% 5 26.42%     

Pleasant Grove Unidos NA 5 67.37% 3 32.63%     

Rawlins-Hall Group NA 6 62.03% 14 37.97%     

Revitalize South Dallas Coaliton 3 91.79% 2 8.21%     

Roseland Homes HomeMakers HOA 2 59.39% 14 40.61%     

Singleton United/Singleton Unidos 6 54.41% 1 45.59%     

St. Augustine Heights NA 2 71.68% 5 28.32%     

Swiss Ave Historic District Association 14 83.57% 2 16.43%     

Towne Oaks Terrace Condominium Association 13 76.33% 6 23.67%     

Vickery Meadow Improvement District (VMID) 10 68.35% 9 31.65%     

Vickery Place NA 14 62.31% 9 37.69%     

Vickery Together NA 10 50.85% 9 38.45% 13 5.38% 

Webb Royal Crime Watch 6 57.38% 13 42.62%     

Woodlands on the Creek I HOA 10 58.46% 9 41.54%     

Woodlands on the Creek II HOA 9 56.45% 10 43.55%     

Wynnewood North NA 1 74.35% 4 25.65%     

 

 



 
 

City of Dallas 

2021 Redistricting Commission  

Split Area Analysis-COD-037-Kitner-Rudy 

Total Splits 41 

April 22, 2022 
 

Neighborhood/HOA District Split % District Split % District Split % 

Arcadia Park NA 1 84.86% 4 15.14%     

Bachman/NW Highway Community Association 6 94.79% 13 5.21%     

Bexar Street Connection Association 2 52.46% 5 36.24% 1 9.01% 

Buckner Terrace HOA 2 54.06% 7 45.94%     

Caruth Hills &  Homeplace NA (CHHNA) 13 65.11% 9 1.54%     

Cochran Heights NA 2 93.77% 14 6.23%     

Deep Ellum Neighbors 1 86.08% 2 7.89% 14 6.03% 

East Lake June Neighborhood Crime Watch 5 50.40% 7 49.60%     

Edgewood NA 2 62.17% 1 37.83%     

Emerald Isle HOA 9 96.21% 7 3.79%     

Ferguson Rd Initiative (FRI) 7 52.60% 9 25.30% 2 21.26% 

Greater Casa View Alliance 9 50.40% 7 48.82%     

Heart of Oak Cliff 8 79.87% 4 20.13%     

Heritage Oak Cliff (formerly OOOCL) 8 38.73% 4 25.16% 3 18.73% 

Highlands North HOA 11 52.04% 12 47.90%     

Hollywood Santa Monica NA 14 61.67% 2 38.33%     

Lake Highlands Area Improvement Association 
(LHAI* 10 86.82% 9 10.80% 13 1.93% 

Lakewood NA(LNA) 9 92.45% 14 7.55%     

Ledbetter NA 1 60.85% 6 39.15%     

Mount Auburn NA 2 93.58% 14 6.42%     

Munger Place Historic District Association 14 76.12% 2 23.88%     

Neighbors Against S.O.B. 6 61.89% 13 38.11%     

North Dallas Neigborhood Alliance (NDNA) 11 47.11% 12 44.38% 10 4.94% 

Oak Lawn Committee 14 54.70% 6 29.82% 13 15.34% 

Old East Dallas Association of Neighborhoods 14 61.69% 2 38.31%     

Old East Dallas Renaissance Coalition (OEDRC) 9 58.25% 14 27.26% 2 12.55% 

Plaza II Owners Association 14 75.94% 6 24.06%     

Preston Port Estates Crime Watch 12 79.22% 11 20.78%     

Prestonwood North HOA (PNHA) 12 54.72% 11 45.28%     

Queen City NA 2 68.48% 1 31.48%     

Rawlins-Hall Group NA 6 65.65% 14 30.81% 1 3.54% 

Revitalize South Dallas Coaliton 2 61.00% 5 18.56% 1 14.63% 

Roseland Homes HomeMakers HOA 2 59.39% 14 40.61%     

Santa Fe NA & Crime Watch 2 86.39% 14 13.61%     



St. Andrews NA 9 92.06% 7 5.39%     

Swiss Ave Historic District Association 14 88.54% 2 11.46%     

Vickery Meadow Improvement District (VMID) 13 72.14% 10 27.86%     

Vickery Together NA 10 50.45% 13 49.55%     

WendelkinDriskell NA 1 84.35% 4 15.65%     

Winnetka Heights NA 1 64.57% 4 35.43%     

Woodlawn Neighborhood Association 2 77.85% 1 21.86%     

 

 



 
 

City of Dallas 

2021 Redistricting Commission  

Split Area Analysis-COD-038-Betzen 

Total Splits 39 

April 22, 2022 
 

Neighborhood/HOA District Split % District Split % District Split % 

Caillet Crime Watch Program 6 56.04% 13 43.96%     

Claremont Addition NA 7 96.57% 9 3.43%     

Copperfield Townhomes HOA 9 56.34% 10 43.66%     

Dolphin Heights NA 2 69.67% 3 30.33%     

Downtown Residents Council 14 58.00% 3 42.00%     

East Dallas Coalition for Affordable Housing 2 63.02% 3 36.97%     

East Lake June Neighborhood Crime Watch 5 50.40% 2 49.60%     

Enclave at White Rock Creek HOA 9 95.09% 7 4.91%     

Farmers Market Stakeholders Association 3 95.57% 14 4.43%     

Ferguson Rd Initiative (FRI) 7 76.15% 9 23.02%     

Fort Worth Ave Development Group 6 65.80% 1 33.92%     

Glenview NA 4 52.71% 3 47.29%     

Greater Casa View Alliance 7 88.85% 9 10.38%     

Henderson NA 2 77.19% 14 22.81%     

Heritage Oak Cliff (formerly OOOCL) 4 30.99% 3 28.60% 8 18.36% 

Hollywood Santa Monica NA 14 55.21% 2 44.79%     

Kessler Heights NA 3 64.68% 4 35.32%     

Kessler Neighbors United NA 14 86.83% 1 12.90%     

Lake Highlands Area Improvement Association 
(LHAI* 9 57.94% 10 41.29%     

Munger Place Historic District Association 14 76.12% 2 23.88%     

Neighbors Against S.O.B. 13 55.49% 6 44.51%     

Neighbors of East Village 2 66.50% 14 33.50%     

North Dallas Neigborhood Alliance (NDNA) 11 46.96% 12 45.09% 10 7.80% 

Northwest Dallas Improvement League, Inc. 13 61.21% 6 38.79%     

Oak Lawn Committee 14 48.48% 13 35.09% 6 14.59% 

Old East Dallas Association of Neighborhoods 14 60.05% 2 39.95%     

Old East Dallas Renaissance Coalition (OEDRC) 9 58.01% 14 17.61% 2 10.40% 

Pemberton Hill/Great trinity Forest NA 5 60.06% 3 39.94%     

Pleasant Grove Unidos NA 5 67.37% 3 32.63%     

Rawlins-Hall Group NA 6 62.03% 14 37.97%     

Revitalize South Dallas Coaliton 3 92.20% 2 7.16%     

Roseland Homes HomeMakers HOA 2 59.39% 14 40.61%     

Singleton United/Singleton Unidos 6 54.41% 1 45.59%     

Swiss Ave Historic District Association 14 77.25% 2 22.67%     



Vickery Meadow Improvement District (VMID) 10 68.35% 9 31.65%     

Vickery Together NA 10 50.67% 9 38.44% 11 5.50% 

Webb Royal Crime Watch 6 57.38% 13 42.62%     

Woodlands on the Creek I HOA 10 58.68% 9 41.32%     

Woodlands on the Creek II HOA 9 56.45% 10 43.55%     

 

 



 
 

City of Dallas 

2021 Redistricting Commission  

Split Area Analysis-COD-039-Felder 

Total Splits 51 

April 22, 2022 
 

Neighborhood/HOA District Split % District Split % District Split % 

Avanti HOA 13 53.23% 2 46.77%     

Bachman/NW Highway Community Association 6 94.95% 13 5.05%     

Belmont Addition Conservation District 2 50.20% 9 49.80%     

Belmont NA 9 53.62% 2 46.38%     

Buckner Terrace HOA 7 89.11% 5 10.89%     

Cedars Neighborhood Association 4 53.98% 7 44.04% 14 1.98% 

Claremont Addition NA 7 96.57% 2 3.43%     

Cochran Heights NA 2 93.11% 14 6.89%     

East Dallas Coalition for Affordable Housing 14 64.19% 7 35.81%     

Enclave at White Rock Creek HOA 9 95.09% 2 4.91%     

Ferguson Rd Initiative (FRI) 2 65.72% 7 27.49% 9 5.95% 

Forest Lakes Greenbelt Association 11 96.77% 13 3.23%     

Glencoe Park NA 13 58.33% 9 41.67%     

Greenland Hills NA 2 82.88% 13 17.12%     

Henderson NA 14 50.09% 2 49.91%     

Heritage Oak Cliff (formerly OOOCL) 4 37.20% 3 22.55% 1 19.36% 

Hillcrest Forest NA 13 68.89% 11 31.11%     

Hillside Oaks 5 83.07% 7 16.93%     

Junius Heights Historic District 9 78.26% 2 21.65%     

Knox Armstrong NA 2 58.56% 13 41.32%     

Lake Highlands Area Improvement Association (LHAI* 10 55.02% 9 44.52%     

Lake Highlands Estates NA 9 92.97% 10 7.03%     

Lower Greenville NA (LGNA) 9 55.72% 2 34.08% 13 10.20% 

Moss Farm Alliance (MFA) 10 62.11% 9 37.89%     

Mount Auburn NA 2 89.02% 14 10.98%     

Neighborhood Planning Group 8 58.85% 3 40.72%     

Neighbors Against S.O.B. 6 62.05% 13 30.33% 11 7.62% 

North Dallas Neigborhood Alliance (NDNA) 11 42.85% 12 41.90% 13 9.87% 

North Oaklawn NA 13 40.23% 2 39.08% 14 20.69% 

Northwood Estates Neighborhood Association 10 78.56% 9 21.44%     

Oak Lawn Committee 14 38.65% 2 35.19% 13 26.03% 

Oakhurst HOA 9 52.91% 10 47.09%     

Old East Dallas Association of Neighborhoods 14 58.01% 9 33.00% 2 9.00% 

Old East Dallas Renaissance Coalition (OEDRC) 9 59.64% 14 16.36% 2 14.02% 

Pecan Heights Neighborhood 5 56.22% 7 43.78%     



Pemberton Hill/Great trinity Forest NA 5 60.06% 8 39.80%     

Perry Heights NA 2 76.41% 13 23.56%     

Pleasant Grove "A Community Striving to Thrive" 5 73.64% 7 26.09%     

Pleasant Grove Unidos NA 5 67.37% 8 32.62%     

Preston Creek HOA 11 80.84% 12 19.16%     

Preston Green North HOA 12 93.39% 11 6.61%     

Rawlins-Hall Group NA 14 66.36% 2 33.37%     

Revitalize South Dallas Coaliton 7 96.29% 14 2.77%     

Roseland Homes HomeMakers HOA 14 90.71% 2 9.29%     

Royal Highlands HOA 9 90.11% 10 9.89%     

SOHIP NA 13 40.49% 2 35.00% 14 24.40% 

Swiss Ave Historic District Association 9 48.83% 14 35.26% 2 15.91% 

The Uptown NA (TUNA) 14 75.11% 2 24.89%     

Turtle Creek Association 14 93.73% 2 4.49% 13 1.78% 

Vickery Meadow Improvement District (VMID) 10 53.26% 9 46.74%     

Vickery Together NA 9 49.99% 10 49.96%     

 

 



 
 

City of Dallas 

2021 Redistricting Commission  

Split Area Analysis-COD-040-Garcia 

Total Splits 58 

April 22, 2022 
 

Neighborhood/HOA District Split % District Split % District Split % 

Adelaide NA 4 57.43% 3 42.57%     

Beckley Club Estates 4 89.12% 1 10.88%     

Bruton Terrace 2 50.05% 5 49.95%     

Caillet Crime Watch Program 6 56.04% 13 43.96%     

Claremont Addition NA 7 96.57% 9 3.43%     

Copperfield Townhomes HOA 9 56.34% 10 43.66%     

Deep Ellum Community Association 2 96.87% 3 3.13%     

Downtown Residents Council 3 48.85% 14 31.89% 2 19.26% 

East Dallas Coalition for Affordable Housing 2 64.66% 3 35.32%     

East Lake June Neighborhood Crime Watch 5 75.19% 2 24.81%     

Enclave at White Rock Creek HOA 9 95.09% 7 4.91%     

Farmers Market Stakeholders Association 2 60.72% 3 39.28%     

Ferguson Rd Initiative (FRI) 7 76.15% 9 23.02%     

Fort Worth Ave Development Group 6 65.11% 1 33.92%     

Glenview NA 4 52.71% 3 47.29%     

Greater Casa View Alliance 7 88.85% 9 10.38%     

Henderson NA 2 77.19% 14 22.81%     

Heritage Oak Cliff (formerly OOOCL) 4 31.16% 3 28.26% 8 18.55% 

Hillside Oaks 2 62.26% 5 37.74%     

Hollywood Santa Monica NA 9 55.21% 2 44.79%     

Junius Heights Historic District 14 88.24% 2 8.56% 9 3.20% 

Kessler Heights NA 3 64.57% 4 35.43%     

Kessler Neighbors United NA 14 92.98% 1 7.02%     

Kidd Springs NA 1 61.04% 14 38.96%     

Lake Highlands Area Improvement Association 
(LHAI* 9 57.43% 10 41.80%     

Ledbetter NA 6 63.11% 1 36.89%     

Lochwood NA 9 78.97% 7 21.03%     

Maple Lawn NA 13 50.75% 6 49.25%     

Munger Place Historic District Association 14 72.35% 2 27.65%     

Neighbors Against S.O.B. 13 55.49% 6 44.51%     

Neighbors of East Village 2 66.50% 14 33.50%     

North Dallas Neigborhood Alliance (NDNA) 11 46.96% 12 45.09% 10 7.80% 

North Oaklawn NA 13 71.39% 14 28.61%     

Northwest Dallas Improvement League, Inc. 13 61.21% 6 38.79%     



Northwood Estates Neighborhood Association 9 89.17% 10 10.83%     

Northwood Heights HOA 9 85.12% 10 14.88%     

Oak Lawn Committee 13 41.02% 14 40.00% 6 18.84% 

Oaklawn Heights 6 50.24% 13 49.76%     

Old East Dallas Association of Neighborhoods 14 55.36% 2 44.61%     

Old East Dallas Renaissance Coalition (OEDRC) 9 53.81% 14 22.88% 2 13.92% 

Pecan Heights Neighborhood 7 54.88% 2 45.12%     

Pemberton Hill/Great trinity Forest NA 5 60.06% 3 39.94%     

Pleasant Grove "A Community Striving to Thrive" 2 73.31% 5 26.42%     

Pleasant Grove Unidos NA 5 67.37% 3 32.63%     

Rawlins-Hall Group NA 6 62.03% 14 37.75%     

Revitalize South Dallas Coaliton 3 93.99% 2 6.01%     

Roseland Homes HomeMakers HOA 2 59.39% 14 40.61%     

Singleton United/Singleton Unidos 6 54.41% 1 45.59%     

SOHIP NA 13 69.17% 14 30.72%     

St. Augustine Heights NA 2 71.68% 5 28.32%     

Swiss Ave Historic District Association 14 77.33% 2 22.67%     

Towne Oaks Terrace Condominium Association 6 83.06% 13 16.94%     

Vickery Meadow Improvement District (VMID) 10 68.35% 9 31.65%     

Vickery Together NA 10 50.67% 9 38.44% 11 5.50% 

Webb Royal Crime Watch 6 57.38% 13 42.62%     

Woodlands on the Creek I HOA 10 58.68% 9 41.32%     

Woodlands on the Creek II HOA 9 56.45% 10 43.55%     

Wynnewood North NA 1 74.35% 4 25.65%     

 

 



 
 

City of Dallas 

2021 Redistricting Commission  

Split Area Analysis-COD-041-MCVLA-DD 

Total Splits 36 

April 22, 2022 
 

Bachman/NW Highway Community Association 6 94.71% 13 5.29%     

Caruth Hills &  Homeplace NA (CHHNA) 13 65.11% 9 1.54%     

Claremont Addition NA 7 96.14% 2 3.86%     

Deep Ellum Community Association 2 87.54% 14 10.12% 4 1.86% 

Deep Ellum Neighbors 2 76.49% 14 23.46%     

Downtown Residents Council 2 54.67% 14 44.66%     

East Dallas Coalition for Affordable Housing 2 60.27% 7 34.96% 14 4.77% 

Enclave at White Rock Creek HOA 9 95.09% 2 4.91%     

Farmers Market Stakeholders Association 2 79.29% 14 20.71%     

Ferguson Rd Initiative (FRI) 2 49.71% 9 26.40% 7 23.05% 

Fort Worth Ave Development Group 1 63.31% 6 36.69%     

Gilbert-Emory Neighborhood Association 6 60.07% 1 39.93%     

Glenview NA 4 52.71% 3 47.29%     

Greater Casa View Alliance 2 69.96% 9 29.27%     

Heart of Oak Cliff 8 71.00% 4 29.00%     

Henderson NA 2 77.19% 14 22.81%     

Heritage Oak Cliff (formerly OOOCL) 4 32.75% 8 23.62% 3 21.32% 

Hollywood Santa Monica NA 14 55.21% 2 44.79%     

Kessler Heights NA 8 73.57% 4 26.34%     

Munger Place Historic District Association 14 76.12% 2 23.88%     

Neighborhood Planning Group 8 58.87% 3 40.72%     

Neighbors Against S.O.B. 13 71.55% 6 28.45%     

North Dallas Neigborhood Alliance (NDNA) 11 50.83% 12 44.27% 10 4.62% 

Oak Lawn Committee 14 49.90% 2 28.37% 13 15.45% 

Old East Dallas Association of Neighborhoods 14 62.86% 2 37.14%     

Old East Dallas Renaissance Coalition (OEDRC) 9 59.02% 14 27.23% 2 13.70% 

Pemberton Hill/Great trinity Forest NA 5 60.06% 7 39.86%     

Plaza II Owners Association 14 75.94% 2 24.06%     

Pleasant Grove Unidos NA 5 67.37% 7 32.63%     

Rawlins-Hall Group NA 2 49.27% 6 46.52% 14 4.11% 

Revitalize South Dallas Coaliton 7 91.82% 4 5.28% 2 2.90% 

Roseland Homes HomeMakers HOA 2 59.39% 14 40.61%     

Truett Area Crime Watch 2 71.10% 7 28.90%     

Vickery Meadow Improvement District (VMID) 9 47.54% 10 31.64% 13 20.82% 

Vickery Together NA 10 37.38% 13 34.01% 9 28.61% 

Wynnewood North NA 1 54.23% 4 45.77%     



 

 



 
 

City of Dallas 

2021 Redistricting Commission  

Split Area Analysis-COD-042-MCVLA-DD 

Total Splits 38 

April 22, 2022 
 

Neighborhood/HOA District Split % District Split % District Split % 

Bachman/NW Highway Community 
Association 6 94.71% 13 5.29%     

Caruth Hills &  Homeplace NA (CHHNA) 13 65.11% 9 1.54%     

Claremont Addition NA 7 96.14% 2 3.86%     

Deep Ellum Community Association 2 87.54% 14 10.12% 4 1.86% 

Deep Ellum Neighbors 2 76.49% 14 23.46%     

Downtown Residents Council 2 54.67% 14 44.66%     

East Dallas Coalition for Affordable Housing 2 60.27% 7 34.96% 14 4.77% 

East Kessler Park NA 6 86.29% 1 13.71%     

Enclave at White Rock Creek HOA 9 95.09% 2 4.91%     

Farmers Market Stakeholders Association 2 79.29% 14 20.71%     

Ferguson Rd Initiative (FRI) 2 49.71% 9 26.40% 7 23.05% 

Glenview NA 4 52.71% 3 47.29%     

Greater Casa View Alliance 2 69.96% 9 29.27%     

Heart of Oak Cliff 8 71.00% 4 29.00%     

Henderson NA 2 77.19% 14 22.81%     

Heritage Oak Cliff (formerly OOOCL) 4 32.73% 8 23.62% 3 21.33% 

Hollywood Santa Monica NA 14 55.21% 2 44.79%     

Kessler Heights NA 8 73.57% 4 26.34%     

Kessler Neighbors United NA 6 92.97% 1 7.03%     

Kidd Springs NA 1 93.39% 6 6.61%     

Kings Highway Conservation District 1 75.55% 6 24.45%     

Munger Place Historic District Association 14 76.12% 2 23.88%     

Neighborhood Planning Group 8 58.87% 3 40.72%     

Neighbors Against S.O.B. 13 71.55% 6 28.45%     

North Dallas Neigborhood Alliance (NDNA) 11 50.83% 12 44.27% 10 4.62% 

Oak Lawn Committee 14 50.02% 2 28.26% 13 15.45% 

Old East Dallas Association of 
Neighborhoods 14 62.86% 2 37.14%     

Old East Dallas Renaissance Coalition 
(OEDRC) 9 59.02% 14 27.23% 2 13.70% 

Pemberton Hill/Great trinity Forest NA 5 60.06% 7 39.86%     

Plaza II Owners Association 14 76.01% 2 23.99%     

Pleasant Grove Unidos NA 5 67.37% 7 32.63%     

Rawlins-Hall Group NA 2 49.27% 6 46.52% 14 4.11% 



Revitalize South Dallas Coaliton 7 91.82% 4 5.28% 2 2.90% 

Roseland Homes HomeMakers HOA 2 59.39% 14 40.61%     

Truett Area Crime Watch 2 71.10% 7 28.90%     

Vickery Meadow Improvement District 
(VMID) 9 47.54% 10 31.64% 13 20.82% 

Vickery Together NA 10 37.38% 13 34.01% 9 28.61% 

Wynnewood North NA 1 54.23% 4 45.77%     

 

 



 
 

City of Dallas 

2021 Redistricting Commission  

Split Area Analysis-COD-043-Ketner 

Total Splits 41 

April 22, 2022 
 

Neighborhood/HOA District Split % District Split % District Split % 

Bachman/NW Highway Community Association 6 91.13% 13 8.87%     

Beckley Club Estates 4 89.12% 2 10.88%     

Bexar Street Connection Association 7 54.37% 4 39.37% 2 6.25% 

Buckner Terrace HOA 7 54.26% 5 45.74%     

Campbell Green HOA 12 94.57% 11 5.43%     

Cedars Neighborhood Association 2 92.85% 4 7.15%     

Citizens Beat Committee & HOA 5 71.30% 7 28.70%     

Claremont Addition NA 7 96.37% 9 3.63%     

Edgewood NA 7 62.37% 2 37.63%     

Enclave at White Rock Creek HOA 9 95.09% 2 4.91%     

Ferguson Rd Initiative (FRI) 7 66.11% 9 30.10% 2 2.95% 

Fiji Property Owners Association 4 59.43% 2 40.57%     

Fort Worth Ave Development Group 2 65.84% 1 34.16%     

Gilbert-Emory Neighborhood Association 1 60.83% 2 39.17%     

Greater Casa View Alliance 7 75.61% 9 23.61%     

Heritage Oak Cliff (formerly OOOCL) 8 24.71% 4 23.69% 3 21.90% 

Kessler Heights NA 8 58.34% 4 41.66%     

Lake Highlands Area Improvement Association (LHAI* 10 78.70% 9 20.84%     

Ledbetter NA 1 69.54% 6 30.46%     

Lovers Ln Condominiums HOA 6 91.02% 13 8.98%     

Neighbors Against S.O.B. 13 67.60% 6 32.40%     

North Dallas Neigborhood Alliance (NDNA) 11 46.77% 12 44.95% 10 4.64% 

Oak Lawn Committee 14 54.88% 6 41.51% 13 3.48% 

Old East Dallas Association of Neighborhoods 2 66.30% 14 33.09%     

Old East Dallas Renaissance Coalition (OEDRC) 9 58.73% 14 22.56% 2 16.60% 

Parkdale Lawnview Association of Neighbors 7 66.80% 5 33.20%     

PEAKS ADDITION HOA 2 65.75% 14 34.25%     

Plaza II Owners Association 14 76.01% 6 23.99%     

Queen City NA 7 69.02% 2 29.81% 4 1.17% 

Rawlins-Hall Group NA 6 64.46% 14 35.42%     

Revitalize South Dallas Coaliton 7 52.10% 4 24.37% 2 23.52% 

Shady Hills NA 8 87.56% 4 12.44%     

Singleton United/Singleton Unidos 1 82.98% 6 17.02%     

Sparkman Club Estates HOA 13 94.15% 6 5.85%     

Urbandale NA 5 80.29% 7 19.71%     



Vickery Meadow Improvement District (VMID) 10 72.80% 13 27.19%     

Vickery Together NA 10 74.14% 13 19.03% 9 6.83% 

WendelkinDriskell NA 2 82.07% 4 17.89%     

Woodlawn Neighborhood Association 7 78.61% 2 21.22%     

Wynnewood North NA 1 95.70% 2 4.30%     

Zoo Creek Park Neighborhood Association 4 93.85% 2 6.15%     
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Campbell Green HOA 12 94.57% 11 5.43%     

Claremont Addition NA 7 95.88% 9 4.12%     

East Dallas Coalition for Affordable Housing 7 54.56% 14 45.43%     

Ferguson Rd Initiative (FRI) 9 52.03% 7 46.73%     

Fruitdale Homeowners Improvement Association 4 55.46% 3 44.54%     

Greater Casa View Alliance 9 61.20% 7 37.21%     

Heart of Oak Cliff 4 68.39% 3 31.61%     

Heritage Oak Cliff (formerly OOOCL) 4 29.38% 1 22.65% 3 22.52% 

Hollywood Santa Monica NA 9 56.60% 7 43.40%     

Kessler Heights NA 3 42.17% 8 38.84% 4 18.99% 

Lake Highlands Area Improvement Association (LHAI* 10 79.58% 13 19.92%     

Lovers Ln Condominiums HOA 2 91.02% 6 8.98%     

Mill City NA 5 76.53% 7 23.41%     

Munger Place Historic District Association 14 88.60% 9 11.40%     

Neighborhood Planning Group 8 88.82% 3 10.77%     

North Dallas Neigborhood Alliance (NDNA) 11 46.63% 12 44.96% 10 4.74% 

Oak Lawn Committee 14 55.13% 2 41.02% 6 3.48% 

Old East Dallas Association of Neighborhoods 14 53.00% 9 46.87%     

Old East Dallas Renaissance Coalition (OEDRC) 9 63.44% 13 16.81% 14 15.42% 

Pemberton Hill/Great trinity Forest NA 5 57.22% 8 39.80% 4 2.98% 

Plaza II Owners Association 14 75.94% 2 24.06%     

Pleasant Grove "A Community Striving to Thrive" 5 86.25% 7 13.48%     

Pleasant Grove Unidos NA 5 67.36% 8 32.62%     

Preston Hollow East HOA 13 73.76% 6 26.24%     

Rawlins-Hall Group NA 2 62.04% 14 37.96%     

Revitalize South Dallas Coaliton 4 70.65% 7 16.67% 5 10.41% 

Swiss Ave Historic District Association 9 74.60% 14 25.40%     

Vickery Meadow Improvement District (VMID) 13 77.34% 10 22.66%     

Vickery Together NA 13 73.03% 10 26.97%     
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